Office of Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

ORDER

No. 16/68-2016 C-I(I)

Dated, Panchkula, 06.02.2019

In partial modification of this office order dt. 27.12.2016 where leave encashment was issued vide order No. 16/68-2016 dated 27.12.2016 on the basic pay of Rs. 57110/- at the time of retirement i.e. 30.09.2016 of Dr. Satpal Wadhwa, AP (Retd). Now, the pay of Dr. Satpal wadhwa, Associate Professor, Commerce Retd. from Govt. College for women,Rohtak has been refixed on the recommendation of 7th Central pay commission as 147900-/- instead of Rs. 57110/- vide order no. 16/68-2016 C I (1) dated 06.02.2019.

Accordingly sanction is hereby accorded to the payment of difference of Leave Encashment as per revise pay fixation.

The expenditure will be debitable to the Head "2202- General Education-03-University and Higher Education- 103- Govt. College and Institutes-99- Institutes" (Recruing).

SUSHMA CHAUDHARY
Joint Director, Colleges
O/o Director Higher Education,
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 11-2-2019

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal, Accountant General, (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officer concerned.
- **Regd.**3. The Principal, Government College for women, Rohtak. It is requested that necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the service book of the concerned retiree positively.
 - 4. Dr. Satpal Wadhwa (Retd.), Associate Professor in Commerce, Government College for women, Rohtak.
 - 5. Superintendent, Accounts branch (Local).
 - 6. In-charge Web Portal for uploading on the website.
 - 7. A copy for Accounts Branch to upload the same on HRMS.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

1

Office of Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PE

ORDER

No. 16/20-2017 C-I(I)

Dated, Panchkula: 06.02.2019

In partial modification of this office order dt. 12.05.2017 where leave encashment was issued vide order No. 16/20-2017 dated 12.05.2017 on the basic pay of Rs. 36730/- at the time of retirement i.e. 31.08.2016 of Sh. Ishwar Singh, AP (Retd). Now, the pay of Ishwar Singh, Associate Professor, Political Science Retd. from Govt. College Behal, Bhiwani has been refixed on the recommendation of 7th Central pay commission as 95300/- instead of Rs. 36730/- vide order no. 16/20-2017 C I (1) dated 06.02.2019.

Accordingly sanction is hereby accorded to the payment of difference of Leave Encashment as per revise pay fixation.

The expenditure will be debitable to the Head "2202- General Education-03-University and Higher Education- 103- Govt. College and Institutes-99- Institutes" (Recurring).

> SUSHMA CHAUDHARY Joint Director, Colleges O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 108-2-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The Principal, Accountant General, (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

Treasury Officer concerned.

The Principal, Government College, Bahel, Bhiwani. It is requested that 2. necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be Regd.3. pasted in the service book of the concerned retiree positively.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Associate Professor, Political Science Retd. from Govt. College 4. Bahel, Bhiwani.

Superintendent, Accounts branch (Local). 5. In-charge Web Portal for uploading on the website.

A copy to upload the same on HRMS.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 16/54-2018 C-I(I)

Dated, Panchkula, 05.2.2019

In terms of Haryana Government letter No. 11/15/78-FR.II, dated 13.02.1978 read with letter of Even No. Dated 21.08.78, letter No. 11/30/87-IFR.II Dated 9.4.1987, 35/51/89-Edu(I) dated 1.8.1989 and 11/12/98-4FR.II, dated 12.08.98, sanction is hereby accorded for the payment of cash equivalent to leave salary of 50 days (Fifty days only) in favour of Smt. Veena Kumari, Associate Professor in Hindi, Government College, Karnal. Her date of death is 01.10.2018.

Her basic pay at the time of retirement was Rs. 67830/-.

The expenditure may be debited to the Head '2202-General Education 03-University and Higher Education-103-Govt. Colleges and Institutes (Non-Plan)'.

SUSHMA CHAUDHARY Joint Director, Colleges O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 05.2.2.19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The Principal, Accountant General, (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

Treasury Officer concerned. Principal, Government College, Karnal. It is requested that necessary entry t 2. this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the servic Regd.3. book of the concerned employee positively.

Principal, Government College, Karnal for the Nominee of Smt. Veena Kumar 4. Associate Professor, Hindi i.e. Sh. Kesho Singh.

Superintendent, Accounts branch (Local).

In-charge Web Portal for uploading on the website. 5.

A copy to upload the same on HRMS. 7.

> rintendent Colleges-I or Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula